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Delivery

Features

•  Modern bathroom clock with brushed stainless aluminium frame 

•  Includes digital thermometer, temperature displayed in °C

•  Four suction cups enable secure fixing on tiles and other even surfaces

•  Alternative mounting possibilities include wall mount and desk stand

•  Precise quartz clock unit

•  Requires one 1.5 Volt AA-battery

•  Suction Cup Bathroom Clock with Digital Thermometer

•  Clock Stand

How to get started

Remove the clock from the packaging. 

Take off the back cover by turning it 

(including the four suction cups) slightly 

to the left.

Open the battery case and insert one 

1.5 Volt AA-battery. Ensure the "+" & "-" 

polarities are correct.

Use the small wheel on the clock unit to 

set the time.  

1.

2.

3.

4.

(continued on page 3)
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How to get started

Close the rear panel by turning it to the 

right. 

Before mounting the clock, please clean 

the tiles and the suction cups thoroughly. 

If contaminated, the suction cups could 

loose contact with the wall and the clock 

might fall down. 

Use the four suction cups to mount the 

clock on an even wall surface (e.g. tiles 

or a mirror). Moisten the suction cups if 

necessary.

To remove the clock, lift and detach each 

suction cup. The suction cups will then 

be removed effortlessly and residue-free.

The clock can also be mounted on a wall 

using a nail or a screw. In addition the 

clock can be positioned horizontally on a 

flat surface using the clock stand. Upon 

delivery, this stand is mounted inside the 

back cover of the clock's case (see step 

2. above).

Please check occasionally if all suction 

cups still have full contact with the wall. 

If multiple suction cups fail, the clock 

could fall down and get damaged.

5.

7.

6.

8.

9.

10.

Stand

Hook

Suction cup

(continued from page 2)
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Safety instructions

•  This instruction manual provides information for safe use of the Suction Cup  

    Bathroom Clock with Digital Thermometer. Please retain this manual for future  

    reference.

•  Do not use the Suction Cup Bathroom Clock with Digital Thermometer if damaged.

•  For safety reasons, repairs and/or alterations to the product are not permitted.

•  Humidity, heat or dropping the product can damage the device and make it unusable.

Warning! Product warranty will be forfeited if damages result from disregarding the  

above safety instructions. We are not liable for damages to person and property as a 

result of improper handling of the product and/or disregarding the above safety  

instructions.

•  Clock with precise quartz unit and digital thermometer

•  Temperature range from -20° C to 50° C, accuracy +/- 1° C

•  Dimensions approx. 17.0 cm (l) x 17.0 cm (w) x 5.4 cm (h), weight approx. 338 grams

•  Power supply via one 1.5 Volt AA-battery

•  Made from aluminium and plastic

Technical specifications

This electronic appliance should not be disposed of with regular household waste.

Once this device becomes obsolete, please take it to an authorized recycling facility.

You can contact your local waste management authority for information about collecting

points in your area and about possible costs associated with the recycling process.

Advice on the disposal of electrical appliances
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Advice on recycling product packaging

Advice on recycling batteries

We want you to enjoy your Trendworx products without creating mountains of rubbish.

That’s why the packaging of all our products is recyclable! Please support our efforts by

re-using the packaging of this product or recycling it appropriately. Within Germany, you

may also opt to return all packaging to the retailer.

This device uses disposable or rechargeable batteries. Used batteries should not be  

disposed of with regular household waste as they may contain lead, cadmium or  

mercury. Once disposable batteries are used, please take them to an authorized  

recycling facility.

You can contact your local waste management authority for information about  

collecting points in your area and about possible costs associated with the recycling 

process. Within Germany, you may also opt to return used batteries to the retailer.

Subject to technical modifications and possible errors 
Last revision: 09/2012

www.splash-brands.com

Trendworx is a trademark of Splash Brands GmbH 
Benzenbergstr. 2 | 40219 Duesseldorf | Germany 

Telefon: +49 211-2095473 | Fax: +49 211-2095479
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Lieferumfang

Eigenschaften

•  Moderne Badezimmeruhr mit Rahmen aus gebürstetem Aluminium (rostfrei)

•  Inklusive Digital-Thermometer, Temperaturanzeige in °C

•  Vier große Saugnäpfe für die sichere Befestigung an Fliesen und anderen glatten 

    Flächen

•  Alternativ Wandbefestigung oder Aufstellen möglich

•  Mit präzisem Quarzwerk

•  Eine 1,5 Volt Mignon-Batterie (AA) erforderlich

•  Badezimmeruhr mit Saugnapf und digitalem Thermometer

•  Standfuß
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Inbetriebnahme

Nehmen Sie die Uhr aus der Ver-

packung. 

Lösen Sie die Rückseite. Drehen Sie 

dazu den ganzen Deckel, an dem auch 

die vier Saugnäpfe befestigt sind, ein 

wenig nach links.

Legen Sie eine 1,5 Volt Batterie vom Typ 

Mignon (AA) in das Batteriefach ein. 

Achten Sie dabei auf die korrekte 

Polung. 

Stellen Sie mit Hilfe des kleinen Rads am 

Uhrwerk die Uhrzeit ein.

Schließen Sie die Rückseite wieder, 

indem Sie den Deckel auflegen und mit 

leichtem Druck nach rechts drehen.

Reinigen Sie bitte zunächst sowohl die 

Fliesen als auch die Saugnäpfe der Uhr 

gründlich. Bei Staub oder Verschmut-

zung greifen die Saugnäpfe möglicher-

weise nicht vollständig und die Uhr kann 

herunterfallen.

1.

3.

2.

4.

5.

6.

Ständer

Aufhängöse

Saugnapf

(Fortsetzung auf Seite 8)
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(Fortsetzung von Seite 7)

Die Uhr kann nun mit Hilfe der vier 

großen Saugnäpfe an eine glatte Wand 

(z.B. Fliesen oder Spiegel) montiert 

werden. Unter Umständen kann es 

hilfreich sein, die Saugnäpfe vor dem 

Andrücken an die gewünschte Stelle 

ganz leicht anzufeuchten.

Zum Ablösen der Saugnäpfe von der 

Oberfläche gehen Sie vorsichtig mit dem 

Fingernagel unter jeden Saugnapf und 

heben Sie ihn ein wenig an. Der Saug-

napf lässt sich dann mühelos und rück-

standsfrei entfernen.

Alternativ lässt sich die Uhr an einem 

Nagel/einer Schraube aufhängen oder 

mit dem beiliegenden Ständer aufstellen. 

Den Ständer finden Sie im Deckel.

Bitte überprüfen Sie von Zeit zu Zeit ob 

noch alle Saugnäpfe Kontakt zu den 

Fliesen haben. Sofern mehrere Saug-

näpfe den Kontakt verlieren kann die Uhr 

herunterfallen und Schaden nehmen.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Inbetriebnahme
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Sicherheitshinweise

•  Diese Anleitung soll Ihnen dabei helfen, sich mit der Badezimmeruhr vertraut zu 

    machen und einen sicheren Umgang mit dem Produkt ermöglichen. Bewahren Sie sie 

    bitte zum späteren Gebrauch sorgfältig auf.

•  Falls Sie Beschädigungen am Gerät feststellen, nehmen Sie die Badezimmeruhr bitte  

    nicht in Betrieb.

•  Aus Sicherheitsgründen ist das eigenmächtige Reparieren und/oder Verändern des  

    Produkts nicht gestattet. 

•  Extreme Hitze, Stöße, Schläge oder Fall schon aus geringer Höhe können das Produkt  

    beschädigen und unbrauchbar machen.

Achtung! Bei Schäden, die sich aus der Nichtbeachtung dieser Bedienungsanleitung 

ergeben, erlischt der Garantieanspruch. Für Folge-, Sach- und Personenschäden, 

die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung oder Nichtbeachten der Sicherheitshinweise 

verursacht werden, übernehmen wir keine Haftung.

•  Uhr mit Quarzwerk und Digital-Thermometer

•  Temperaturbereich von -20° C bis 50° C, Genauigkeit von +/- 1° C

•  Maße ca. 17,0 cm (L) x 17,0 cm (B) x 5,4 cm (H), Gewicht ca. 338 Gramm

•  Stromversorgung durch eine 1,5 Volt Batterie vom Typ Mignon (AA)

•  Material: Kunststoff, Aluminium

Technische Spezifikation
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Hinweise zur Entsorgung von Verpackungsmaterial

Trendworx-Produkte sollen Freude machen, keine Müllberge. Deshalb ist das komplette

Verpackungsmaterial recyclingfähig. Bitte unterstützen Sie unsere Bemühungen, indem

Sie die Verpackung dieses Artikels entweder in Ihrem Haushalt weiterverwenden oder

entsprechend sortiert dem Entsorgungssystem Ihrer Stadt zuführen. Innerhalb Deutsch-

lands können Sie die Verpackung auch an Ihren Händler zurückgeben.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung von Elektrogeräten

Dieses Elektrogerät gehört nicht in den Hausmüll. Für die fachgerechte Entsorgung

wenden Sie sich bitte an die öffentlichen Sammelstellen in Ihrer Gemeinde.

Einzelheiten zum Standort der Sammelstellen sowie zu eventuell anfallenden Kosten

bei Abholung erfragen Sie bitte direkt bei Ihrer Gemeindeverwaltung.
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www.splash-brands.com

Technische Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten 
Stand: 09/2012

Trendworx ist eine Marke der Splash Brands GmbH 
Benzenbergstr. 2 | 40219 Düsseldorf | Germany 

Telefon: +49 211-2095473 | Fax: +49 211-2095479

Hinweise zur Entsorgung von Batterien

Für den Betrieb dieses Gerätes werden Batterien oder Akkus benötigt. Gebrauchte 

Batterien und Akkus dürfen nicht in den Hausmüll gegeben werden, da sie z.B. Blei, 

Cadmium oder Quecksilber enthalten.  

Bitte führen Sie die Batterien und Akkus nach dem Gebrauch einer sachgerechten 

Entsorgung zu, indem Sie sie bei einer kommunalen Sammelstelle abgeben. In 

Deutschland ist außerdem der Händler, bei dem sie das Produkt erworben haben, 

verpflichtet, leere Batterien und Akkus zurückzunehmen und ordnungsgemäß zu 

entsorgen.


